Box Score Report
JHS @ Valley City - Dec 3, 2021 - W 61-34

Period Stats

Team 1 2
JHS 24 37
VCHS 10 24
Team Stats

JHS
Field Goal % 40.7%
Effective Field Goal % 45.8%
2FG Made/Attempted 18/34
2FG% 52.9%
3FG Made/Attempted 6/25
3FG% 24.0%
FT Made/Attempted 7113
Free Throw Percentage 53.8%
Points Per Possession 0.95
Transition Points 10
Points Off Turnovers 16
Second Chance Points 14
Points in the Paint 28
Offensive Rebounds 20
Defense Rebounds 26
Assists 13
Deflections 6
Steals 10
Blocks 1
Turnovers 19
Personal Fouls 17
Charges Taken 0
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Boys Varsity Basketball's Player Stats

Name

#1 Adam Kallenbach

#3 Preston Kroeber

#5 Mason Lunzman

#10 Payton Hochhalter

#20 Chanse Grenz

#21 Ryan Larson

#23 Noah Meissner

#24 Luke Van Berkom

#25 Devin Beach

#55 Dalton lamp
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Valley City High School's Player Stats

Name

#3 Andrew Berntson

#5 Reis Kriewald

#10 Adam Bitz

#20 Will Eggert

#21 Aiden Jacobson

#23 Calahan Burchill

#25 Carver Pederson

#30 Carson Eggert

#35 Zachary Sykora

#52 Arie Bratrud

Pts

4

FG
117

12

1/6

22

1/4

217

0/3

0/0

1/2

3/4

0/5

12

2/3

01

01

2/4

12

0/0

0/4

0/3

3FG
0/3

112

0/1

m

0/2

2/5

0/2

0/0

0/0

0/0

FT
0/0

0/0

0/0

3/5

0/0

174

7

0/1

0/0

22

FT
2/2

0/0

0/0

0/0

1/2

1/4

0/0

0/0

2/2

0/2

+-

+27

+8

+17

+13

+13

+13

+19

+14

+-

-22

MINS

MINS
30

30

16

22

31

10

20

15

27

18

23

13

19

15

23

21

21

OREB

OREB

0

DREB

DREB

5

AST

AST

DEFL

DEFL

STL

STL

BLK

BLK

TO

TO

FOUL

FOUL

CHG

CHG



